502360779 05/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lredell W lglehart	02/26/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Janus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	12 East 49th Street	
Internal Address:	35th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6395788
Patent Number:	6358944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6172359492 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-9000

Email: tracy.chu@ropesgray.com Correspondent Name:

Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104545-0001-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy W. Chu
Signature:	/Tracy W. Chu/
Date:	05/24/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=104545-0001-101_Inv_Janus_Prov_Assgmt#page1.tif

source=104545-0001-101_Inv_Janus_Prov_Assgmt#page2.tif

source=104545-0001-101_Inv_Janus_Prov_Assgmt#page3.tif

REEL: 030485 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT

	I,
(1)	Iredell W. Iglehart;
residi	ng, respectively, at
(1)	7 Longwood Road;
	Baltimore, MD 21210

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>JANUS</u> PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Delaware and presently having an office and place of business at 12 East 49th Street, 35th Floor, New York, New York 10017, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in and to any and all my inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING SLEEP DISTURBANCES AND ASSOCIATED ILLNESSES USING VERY LOW DOSES OF CYCLOBENZAPRINE" and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 1999, under Serial Number 60/148,881, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>JANUS PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INC</u>. its designee, or in our names at <u>JANUS PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INC.</u>'s or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any

Page _ 1 _ of _ 3

PATENT REEL: 030485 FRAME: 0077 Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in the United States, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States to <u>JANUS</u>

<u>PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INC</u>. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. to execute and to deliver to JANUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of <u>JANMe PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INC.</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of <u>JANMe PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INC.</u> under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents

evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR:
Josephannys (1) /Iredell W. Iglehart
On this 26 day of formum, 2000, (1) Iredell W. Iglehart personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the, and duly acknowledged the executed Assignment on behalf of the Assignee. Notary Public Con Eyp 11 2000
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNEE: JANYS JANME PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. By: Name: Mark B. Fisher Title: President and CEO MATK B. Fisher personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the duly acknowledged the executed Mssignment oh behalf of the Assignee. Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4890484 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires April 27, 2001

Page <u>3</u> of <u>3</u>

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/24/2013 REEL: 030485 FRAME: 0079